	Honorable Co record the atta 102278040, uncreor.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 33047/249956
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Tero Jussila Jouko Niinmaki	Metso Paper, Inc. Fabianinkatu 9 A Fin-00130 Helsinki Finland
Additior	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/12/02 Niinimaki; 08/17/02 Jussila	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  No
4.	Application No. 10/215,335 P	atent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new applies:	ication, the execution date of the application
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔲 No 🖾	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 \( \sum_{\infty} \) Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

CLT01/4561816v1

Reg. No. 40,646

cop of the original document.

Name of Person Signing Donald M.Hill, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, 1. Tero JUSSILA		
	2. Jouko NIINIMÄKI		
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>METHOD FOR CONTROLLING</u> QUALITY OF PULP		
	for which we have made		
	(1/We have madeor am/are about to make)		
	application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;		
	AND WHEREAS, METSO PAPER INC.		
	Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 HELSINKI, Finland		
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from		
	the United States;		
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in		
	consideration of ten		
	Dollars (\$10 ) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we		
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto		
	the said Metso Paper Inc. * our entire right, title,		
	and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:		
Delete inapplicable wording	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 20,		
	(b) application filed on the <u>8</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>02</u> , Serial No. <u>10/215,335</u>		
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent		
	to be held and enjoyed by the said Metso Paper Inc.		
	for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full		
	end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same		
	would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not		
	been made.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix		
	seal at Tampere, Finland this day of		
	, A.D. 20		
	(Inventor's full Signature)		
	this 17 day of September, 2002		
	Court		
	this 12 day of August, 2002		

**RECORDED: 11/01/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0675

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.